

Misc CrI No. 99/2024
State Vs. Shiv Lal and Ors
(SC no.55/2023)
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi
17.05.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. counsel for applicant along
with applicant.

This is an application under section 340 Cr.P.C read
with section 12 of Contempts of Courts Act, 1971 on behalf of
the applicant/complainant.

Put up with main file on date already fixed i.e.
06.07.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.05.2024