

Misc Crl no. 99/2024
Seema Vs. Shiv Lal and Ors

06.07.2024

Present: Applicant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Areeb Ahmad.
All the non applicants in person along with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Divaya Prakash.
Sh. Rajnish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the non applicants through VC.
Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for non applicants submits that copy of the application has been received. He seeks some time to file reply of the same.

List now for reply on behalf of non applicants/further proceeding on 29.08.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.07.2024