

Misc CrI 99/2024
SEEMA (U/S 340 CR. PC.) Vs. STATE
FIR No. 342/2023
PS: Maidan Garhi

07.12.2024

With effect from 25.11.2024 till 24.12.2024, one regular Stenographer is on leave for the said period and other regular Stenographer is also leave today.

Present: Applicant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Areeb Ahmad.
All the non-applicants in person.

Matter is at the stage of reply to the application.

Reply is filed today and copy supplied to the Ld. Opposite Counsel.

Ld. Counsel for the non-applicants is stated to be unwell being suffering from fever and adjournment is sought, which is strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for the complainant, who submits that he had to rush from Tis Hazari Courts for this matter and in case of non-availability of the opposite Counsel, he could have been informed in advance.

Upon objection of the Ld. Counsel for the complainant, let the medical documents in respect of the illness of Ld. Counsel for the non-applicants be placed on record on the next date of hearing, failing which appropriate cost shall be imposed upon the non-applicants.

-2-

List now for arguments on the application on 23.01.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.12.2024