

**Misc Crl application no. 99/2024
State Vs. Shiv Lal Singh and Ors
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi**

23.01.2025

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the non applicants are present except non
applicant Pawan Kumari.
Applicant/Complainant in person.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/complainant is stated to be
not present today being unwell.

At request of applicant/complainant, list now for
purpose fixed i.e. arguments on the application on 24.03.2025.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/23.01.2025**