

Misc Crl no.99/2024

Seema Vs. State

FIR No. 342/2023

PS Maidan Garhi

30.04.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Non applicant namely Rani in person.
Sh. Rajnish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the non
applicants along with Adv Sh. Divya Prakash.
Applicant in person.
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

List now for purpose fixed i.e. arguments on the
application on 23.05.2025 at 12:30pm along with regular case.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.04.2025