

**Misc CrI. No. 99 of 2024
Seema Vs State & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi**

23.05.2025

Present: Sh. P. D. Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Non-applicant Rani Devi in person.
Sh. Divaya Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the non-
applicants.
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

At joint request, list now for arguments on the
application on **17.07.2025 at 12:00 Noon** along with regular case.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/23.05.2025**