

**Misc. CrI. No. 99 of 2024
Seema Vs. State & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi**

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Divaya Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all
non-applicants.
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

At request by the Ld. Counsels for both the sides,
matter be listed for arguments on application on **11.08.2025 at
12.00 noon** with connected regular case.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/17.07.2025**