

Misc CrI. No. 99 of 2024
Seema Vs State & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Applicant in person.
Sh. Divaya Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the non-
applicants through video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant is stated to be unwell
and not available today.

List along with connected regular case on
06.10.2025 at 12:00 Noon.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/04.09.2025