

**Misc Crl no. 99/2024**  
**Seema Vs. State and Ors**  
**FIR No. 342/2023**  
**PS Maidan Garhi**  
**06.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for applicant.  
Applicant in person.  
Sh. Divaya Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for non applicants.

Main counsel for non applicants is stated to be not available today.

On behalf of non applicants, one last opportunity is sought to advance the arguments on the present application.

List now for arguments on **21.11.2025**.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/06.10.2025**