

Misc CrI. No. 99 of 2024
Seema Vs State & Ors.
FIR No. 342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Applicant in person.
Non-applicant Rani in person.
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the complainant/
applicant.
Sh. Divaya Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for non-
applicants through video conferencing.

Connected regular matter is listed for 17.12.2025.

Accordingly, put up for arguments on **17.12.2025**.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.12.2025