

Misc Crl No. 99/2024
Seema Vs State
FIR no.342/2023
PS Maidan Garhi

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Adeeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for
complainant/applicant through VC.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State through VC.
Sh. Risha Kumari, Ld. Counsel for non applicants.
One of the non applicants namely Rani Devi in
person.

Connected regular matter is listed for 06.01.2026.
Accordingly, put up for arugments on 06.01.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.12.2025