

**Misc Crl no. 99/2024  
(SC No. 550/2023  
State Vs. Shiv Lal Singh and Ors  
FIR no.342/2023  
PS Maidan Garhi)**

**06.01.2026**

**Present:** Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Rani Singh in person.  
Accused Shiv Lal Singh and Pawan Kumari are absent.  
Sh. Rajnish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons through VC.  
Sh. Divya Pratap and Ms. Risha Kumari, Ld. Proxy counsels for all accused persons.  
None for complainant/applicant.

Connected regular matter is listed for 07.01.2026. accordingly, put up for arguments on 07.01.2026.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/06.01.2026**